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Agenda

• Contacts

• Enrollment

• Attestation

• Prior Authorization

• CommunityCare

• Claims

• Telehealth
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Provider Relations 
Advocates

Belen Stewart

Senior Provider Relations 

Advocate

612-632-5962

Belen.Stewart@optum.com

Paulette Means

Senior Provider Relations 

Advocate

612-476-6567

Paulette.Means@optum.com

Olivia Smith 

Provider Advocate

ABA Therapy – All counties

715-833-6538

Olivia.Smith14@optum.com
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Optum Behavioral Health Network Providers

2020UHCCP_BEHAVIORALHEALTH_02 BH3103_122020

•Board Certified Behavior Analyst (BCBA)

•Clinical Nurse Specialist (CNS)

•CSR – Prescriptive Authority (CSR-Pres 

Auth)

•Doctor of Osteopathic Medicine (DO)

•Health Service Provider in Psychology 

(HSPP)

•Licensed Clinical Addiction Counselor 

(LCAC)

•Licensed Clinical Social Worker (LCSW)

•Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist 

(LMFT)

•Licensed Mental Health Counselor 

(LMHC)
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Optum Behavioral Health Network Providers cont.

•Medical Doctor (MD)

•Nurse Practitioner (NP)

•Physician Assistant (PA)

•Registered Nurse (RN)

•Community Mental Health Centers 

(CMHC)

•Rural Health Clinics (RHC)

•Federally Qualified Health Centers 

(FQHC)

•Substance Use Disorder Agencies

•Inpatient Facilities

2020UHCCP_BEHAVIORALHEALTH_02 BH3103_122020
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Provider Enrollment – Individual Providers

• Individually contracted Behavioral Health clinicians apply via the United Healthcare 
website at UHC Community Plan of Indiana Homepage | UHCprovider.com
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Provider Enrollment – Individual Providers cont.
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Provider Enrollment – Individual Providers cont. 
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Enrollment Options
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Individual Providers

•Individually Contracted Clinicians: To 

apply as an individual, you must be a 

solo clinician or practicing within a 

group that does not currently have a 

group agreement with Optum.

https://www.providerexpress.com/con

tent/ope-provexpr/us/en/our-

network/individually-contracted-

clinicians.html
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Applied Behavioral Analysis (ABA)

2020UHCCP_BEHAVIORALHEALTH_02 BH3103_122020

11



© 2020 United HealthCare Services, Inc. All rights reserved.

Agency Enrollment

Group with Agency Credentialed Providers: To apply for Agency credentialing, your group 

must be designated as a Community Mental Health Center (CMHC), Federally Qualified 

Health Center (FQHC), Rural Health Center (RHC), Opioid Treatment Program (OTP), 

and/or other Federally or State licensed or certified entity (license or certification is at the 

organizational level).

• https://www.providerexpress.com/content/ope-provexpr/us/en/our-network/Group-with-

agency-credentialed-providers.html

2020UHCCP_BEHAVIORALHEALTH_02 BH3103_122020
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Group with agency credentialed providers
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Facility or Hospital Enrollment

Facility or Hospital-Based groups: For Facility or Hospital-Based enrollments, your facility must offer MH 
Inpatient, Residential, Partial Hospitalization or Intensive Outpatient Levels of Care. 

• https://www.providerexpress.com/content/ope-provexpr/us/en/our-network/facility-or-hospital.html

2020UHCCP_BEHAVIORALHEALTH_02 BH3103_122020
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Facility or Hospital-Based Providers
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Checking Status – Practitioner Initial Credentialing

Using the Initial Credentialing Status Toolbar you can easily track the status of your 
online submission as it moves along the approval process. Log into the secure 
transactions area of Provider Express, hover over My Practice Info >> My Network 
Status >> click on Check Initial Credentialing Status.

Agency or Group Practice, or Facility – contact Network Management at (877) 614-0484.
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Practitioner Credentialing Tips

• Ensure your CAQH is accurate and up to 
date.  

• Missing documents from Optum can be 
submitted via DocuSign. Sign and return 
as quickly as possible.

• Check the status of your application with 
the Credentialing Status Toolbar that is 
available at Indiana - Provider Express.

2020UHCCP_BEHAVIORALHEALTH_02 BH3103_122020
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Attestation

Why is attestation so important?

• Ensures that provider information is current and accurate.

• Allows opportunity to expand on areas of expertise to help grow patient volume.

• Keeps providers and groups current on our directory.

• Improves triennial re-credentialing cycle efficiency.
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How to determine if a Behavioral Health Service 
requires Prior Authorization

• Most outpatient Behavioral Health services do 

NOT require an authorization.

• Call the number on the back of the member’s 

card or call 877-610-9785 to determine if 

authorization is required.

- Or -

• Provider Express - Indiana Medicaid
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How to request Behavioral Health Prior Authorization

• Initiate phone authorization process by 

calling the number on the back of the 

member’s ID card.

• Securely login to Provider Express and 

select “Auth Request” from the “Auths” 

dropdown box. 

• To check on status, select “Auth Inquiry”

• Utilize paper Universal Prior Authorization 

Form from Provider Express - Indiana 

Medicaid and clicking “Prior Authorizations 

and Appeals”.

• Fax 844-897-6514
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Behavioral
Health 

How to request Prior Authorization for 
ABA Therapy Services

Step 1

Provider Express - Indiana Medicaid

Step 2
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How to appeal an Authorization decision

Include complete record for appeal of authorization

decision.

• Member info (name, DOB, and MID – Member 

ID)

• PA Request

• Denial letter

• Any additional supporting documentation

National Appeals Team

Attn: Appeals Department/Retrospective 

Review

P.O. Box 30512

Salt Lake City, UT 84130-0512

Fax: (855) 312-1470

Phone Number: (866) 556-8166
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When you should escalate to your Provider Advocate

If you have not heard back regarding submission of an authorization request:

• Check the Provider Express portal.

• Call the number on the back of the member’s ID card.
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How to use CommunityCare to benefit your practice and 
the member

We ask that within 5 days of initial visit, please upload member diagnosis, medication list, treatment 

plan, and any other pertinent information.

• Our Care Management team then reviews what is uploaded and helps ensure the member gets any 

and all necessary treatment.

• Providers can verify Emergency Department and Inpatient discharge dates to help assist with 

getting your patients back into your office in a timely manner to help avoid relapse or other 

potentially dangerous scenarios.

• CommunityCare can provide insight into quality measures.
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How to file 
Behavioral claims

• Submit claims using the CMS-1500
Claim Form (v 02/12) or UB-04 form, 
whichever is appropriate.

• Standard Timely Filing for Participating 
Providers – 90 days from the date of 
service (DOS).

• Non-Contracted Providers Timely Filing 
– 180 calendar days from DOS.

• Newborn Claims Timely Filing – 180 
days from DOS.

• Secondary Claims Timely Filing – 90 
calendar days from date of Primary 
Explanation of benefits for In-network 
Providers and 180 for Out-of-network 
providers from the Primary EOB date.

• For electronic submission: 

Payer ID 87726

• Claims Mailing Address:

• UnitedHealthcare Community Plan 
P.O. BOX 5240
Kingston, NY 12402

• Claim Submission Tool for Medical Professional claims 
(CMS-1500) on our UnitedHealthcare Provider Portal.

• Behavioral Health Professional claims (CMS-1500) on 
our Provider Express Portal.

25



© 2020 United HealthCare Services, Inc. All rights reserved.

Claim Submission

Claim tips can be found by clicking Admin 

Resources on the Provider Express –

Indiana page

• Claims Problem Resolution

• Claim Submission Hints

• Outpatient Claims

• Training
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Claim Submission Tips

• All clinicians should submit a valid ICD-10CM Mental Health/Substance Abuse 

primary diagnosis codes and encourages you to list all secondary codes as 

clinically appropriate.

• Annually update Coordination of Benefits by calling United Behavioral Health 

at 877-610-9785.

• Verify that claims are submitted with the Place of Service code that matches 

the level of care provided.
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Claim Submission Tips continued

• For Observation claims - Outpatient Place of Service code should be used 

whenever observation bed level of care lasts less that 24 hours and results in a 

discharge to a less restrictive level of care.

• Verify the claim is sent to the correct mail address OR Payer ID if submitting 

electronically.

• If you have claim issues, call Claims Customer Service at 800-888-2998 to 

reach Optum Behavioral Health.           

• Ensure that appeals are sent to the Care Advocate Center that issued the 

Adverse Benefit Determination.

• Update Provider Demographic information online through the Provider Express 

portal – “My Practice Info.”
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Training Items

• Training

• Behavioral Health Tool Kits

• Guided Tours

• Claim Entry

• Claim Inquiry and Claim Adjustment 

Request

• Overview of Filing COB and Corrected 

Claims
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Claim Problem Resolution

Typically, there are two types of claim issues:

1. The claim was submitted with incorrect/inaccurate information.

2. The claim was processed incorrectly.

To resolve type 1:

• Submit corrected claims electronically through 

Provider Express – Indiana. 

• Complete a new CMS-1500 claim form and write 

“CORRECTED CLAIM” across the top and 

submit with the correct claim information and mail 

to the address on the statement. 

To resolve type 2:

• Login to Provider Express and look up the claim 

via Claim Inquiry transaction and file a Claim 

Adjustment Request.

• Contact a claims representative via Provider 

Express’ Live Chat.

• Locate the claim from the claim detail page 

then click “Have questions about claim 

status?” to access Claims Live Chat.

• Call the Customer Service number on the 

back of the member’s card or on the 

Explanation of Benefits/Provider Remittance 

Advice.
30
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How to Submit a 
Claim 

Reconsideration 

Securely login to Provider Express

• Claim Inquiry

• Search for claim

• Click “Enter” under claim 

adjustment.

Providers have 90 calendar days 

from the original EOB date to submit 

a Claim Reconsideration.
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Submitting a Claim 
Reconsideration

• Select a reason from the dropdown.

• Select “Review.”

• Review details and add necessary 

comments on next screen.

• Select “Submit”.

• Once Submitted, document the 

“Confirmation Number” and “Issue 

ID”.

32



© 2020 United HealthCare Services, Inc. All rights reserved.

What if I don’t agree with the outcome of my Claim 
Reconsideration?

If you disagree with the outcome of your Claim Reconsideration, please contact your 

Indiana Behavioral Advocate.

Belen Stewart

Senior Provider Relations Advocate

612-632-5962

Belen.Stewart@optum.com

Paulette Means

Senior Provider Relations Advocate

612-476-6567

Paulette.Means@optum.com

Olivia Smith 

Provider Advocate

ABA Therapy – All counties

715-833-6538

Olivia.Smith14@optum.com
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General Billing Reminder – IHCP Modules and IHCP Banner BR201820 (indianamedicaid.com)

UnitedHealthcare Community Plan of Indiana follows the Indiana Medicaid Claims Submission 
and Processing Module

For Professional claims – The actual physical service location address must be entered in Field 33 of the 

CMS-1500 claim form or the equivalent field of an electronic transaction. The service location address is 

the actual physical location where a service was rendered. However, for professional claims, if the member 

is seen at a hospital, nursing facility, the member’s home, or other non-office-based location, the specific 

service location address to which the rendering provider is linked should be used. 

Only the service location address should be entered in the fields identified above. This address may be 

different from the provider’s mail-to, pay-to, or legal addresses also on file with the IHCP. Because the 

service location is an actual physical location, the address in the identified fields will never be a post office 

(P.O.) box. 

UHC's Claim processing system compares data from the claim fields to the billing provider’s IHCP Provider 

Profile to make a one-to-one match for reimbursement purposes. If the data elements are not in the correct 

field or do not match the provider’s enrollment profile, the claim will deny. This includes ensuring the Group 

Billing NPI has the service location enrolled under it with IN Medicaid.
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What is the next step in the Dispute Process?

If you continue to disagree with the outcome of your claim after the Advocate team has 

escalated, your next step is to file a formal dispute.

• Must be submitted within 60 calendar days from the failed reconsideration.

•Mail to:

UnitedHealthcare Community Plan of Indiana                                                                                

Attn: Appeals and Grievances Unit                                                                                            

PO Box 31364                                                                                                                 

Salt Lake City, UT 84131-0364

•Submit within Claims on our UnitedHealthcare Provider Portal.
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What if I still disagree?

If you still disagree with the outcome of your formal dispute, you may file a Formal Provider Grievance.

• Must be submitted within 120 calendar days from the failed Dispute (Must include additional or new 

information).

• Submit electronically within Claims on the UnitedHealthcare Provider Portal.

• Mail to: 

UnitedHealthcare Community Plan of Indiana      

Attn: Appeals and Grievances Unit                       

PO Box 31364                                                                   

Salt Lake City, UT 84131-0364
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Telehealth

• 4/25/2023 - BT202332

• 3/02/2023 - Telehealth and Virtual Services 

Codes

BT202332 expands procedure code 

Q3014 to additional providers effect on 

or after 7/21/22.

Telehealth and Virtual Service Codes
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https://www.in.gov/medicaid/providers/files/bulletins/BT202332.pdf
https://provider.indianamedicaid.com/ihcp/Publications/providerCodes/Telehealth_Services_Codes.pdf
https://provider.indianamedicaid.com/ihcp/Publications/providerCodes/Telehealth_Services_Codes.pdf
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